Media Contact: **Emily Masseth Communications Manager** emily@kittitascountychamber.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce Annual Pioneer Days Parade and 1st **Annual Independence Day Celebration**

ELLENSBURG, WA - June 8, 2021 - The Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce will be putting on the Annual Pioneer Days Parade in Downtown Cle Elum on July 3, 2021, at 11 a.m. Following the parade, on July 4, 2021, from 1 p.m. to 10 p.m. the Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce will be putting on the first-ever Independence Day Celebration at Wye Park in Cle Elum.

Pioneer Days is an annual traditional parade in Cle Elum. The parade will run west on 1st Street between Peoh and Pennsylvania Avenue. All parade float registrants will check in on July 3, 2021, at 10 a.m. on the corner of Railroad and Pennsylvania Avenue, then will line up down Railroad Avenue facing east. Those wanting to participate in the Pioneer Days Parade can sign up on our website at www.kittitascountychamber.com/pioneer-days-parade.

The Independence Day Celebration is a new event for the Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce taking place at Wye Park in Cle Elum. The festivities will include a kid zone with local vendors, activities and a bounce house. Attendees can also expect food trucks and a beer garden with an assortment of beverages, and rotating music and entertainment throughout the day. The event will wrap up with the annual Fireworks Show at 10 p.m. The show will be visible from anywhere in Downtown Cle Elum. Those wanting to be a vendor at the Independence Day Celebration can sign up on our website at www.kittitascountychamber.com/independence-daycelebration.

Both of these events are free to the public with the exception of all food and the beer garden. More information about these events can be found on the Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce website at www.kittitascountychamber.com/chamber-events or on the Facebook events page at www.facebook.com/kittitascountychamber/events.

If you have any additional questions, please contact the Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce Director of Tourism and Events Madison Ford at madison@kittitascountychamber.com or by calling (509) 925-2002.

About the Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce: The Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce is the largest business support and development organization in Kittitas County, and one of the largest in Central Washington. With over 500 members representing every business sector, the Chamber and its committees oversee county-wide tourism promotion and economic development initiatives and a range of business support tools including publications, web services, seminars and even leadership development for a new generation.

###



